
 

                    2024 Tourney Schedule 
DATE COURSE  FORMAT   
May 1 -- Wed Meadowlark Hills -- Kearney  3-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

May 8 -- Wed Alma GC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

May 9 -- Thurs York CC  4-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

May 14 -- Tues Ord GC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

May 22 -- Wed Elks CC -- Hastings  4-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

May 29 -- Wed  Bayside GC  3-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

May 30 -- Thurs Gibbon Valley View GC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER  

June 3 -- Mon Broken Bow CC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

June 6 -- Thurs Southern Hills GC -- Hastings  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

June 10 -- Mon Cross Creek -- Cambridge  4/2 SHAMBLE -- U-PICK 

June 12 -- Wed  Arnold GC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

June 18 -- Tues Centura Hills -- Cairo  4-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

June 24 -- Mon  Kearney CC  3-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

July 2 -- Tuesday Buffalo Ridge GC  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

July 8 -- Mon Crandall Creek GC -- Ogallala  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

July 11 -- Thurs  Awarii Dunes -- Axtell   2-man Scramble -- U-PICK   

July 16 -- Tues Cozad CC   2-man CHAPMAN -- U-PICK 

July 18 -- Thurs Pawnee Hills GC  3-man Scramble – MIXER 

July 23 -- Tues  Ravenna GC  3-man Scramble – MIXER 

July 25 -- Thurs Heritage Hills, McCook  3-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

July 31 -- Wed  Wildhorse GC -- Gothenburg  2-man SHAMBLE – U-PICK 

Aug 5 -- Mon Arrowhead GC -- Curtis  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

Aug 8 -- Thurs Holdrege CC  2-man SHAMBLE -- U-PICK 

Aug 12 -- Mon Lochland CC -- Hastings  4-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

Aug 20 -- Tues MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT -- annual membership meeting at dinner  

 Centura Hills GC –  Individual AND 2-man Best Ball        

Aug 26 -- Mon Frederick Peak GC, Valentine  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

Aug 27 -- Tues Thedford GC  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

Aug 29 -- Thurs Fox Hollow -- Sutton  3-man Scramble -- MIXER 

Sept 3 -- Tues Oregon Trail -- Sutherland  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

Sept 5 -- Thurs  Loup City CC  3-man Scramble – MIXER 

Sept 9 – Mon PRESIDENT’S CUP – ENSGA – Lochland CC – 2 U-PICK 

Sept 10 -- Tues Calamus GC - Burwell  3-man Scramble -- MIXER  

Sept 12 -- Thurs  Lake Maloney, North Platte  3-man Scramble -- U-PICK  

Sept 18 -- Wed Lakeside GC – Johnson Lake  2-man Scramble -- U-PICK 

 
U-PICKS may be handicapped which will pay both Gross and Net places; -- OR -- they may pay Gross places only. Those using 

handicaps will be according to the current tournament policies. All MIXERS are Gross payouts only. Those events paying Gross places 

only will be flighted by scores on specific holes; front nine / back nine scores; counting down scores to divide into flights; by total team 

handicap; or by another random method.   

 

NOTE:  Some U-PICKS MAY accept individual entries.  You need to check with the club BEFORE you mail an entry form. 

 

Host clubs should have players 64 & younger play the regular men’s tees, those between 65 & 74 play the senior tees, and over 75 play 

the forward tees.  Not all courses have senior tees, and tee assignments will be on a course-by-course basis.  Players 75 and older ONLY 

may use forward most tees, regardless of handicap or flight.   EXCEPTION:  The Memorial Tournament will have tee boxes assigned 

by age & flight as in the past.  


